

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR :: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY DIBRUGARH

Ref. No.: DU/DR-A/Conv. Formula (M.Ed., MBA-FT, MTTM)/2023/608

Date: 13.07.2023

## NOTIFICATION

In continuation to the earlier Notification No- DU/DR-A/8-1/ Grading System /2021-2022/996, dtd. 07.09.2021 and as approved by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University, the M.Ed., MBA (Full Time) & MTTM Programmes under CBCS (governed under the Dibrugarh University Regulations for the Post Graduate Programme in CBCS, 2008) shall continue to follow the following Conversion Formula until further order.

- (a) Percentage = CGPA x 10 + 5 for CGPA ≥ 5.5 (Maximum 100)
- (b) Percentage = CGPA x 10 for  $4.5 \le CGPA < 5.5$

Issued with due approval.

Deputy Registrar (Academic)
Dibrugarh University

## Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University for favour of his kind information.
- 2. The Deans, Dibrugarh University for kind information.
- 3. The Registrar i/c, Dibrugarh University for kind information.
- 4. The Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University for kind information and necessary action.
- 5. The Inspector of Colleges i/c, Dibrugarh University for kind information.
- 6. The Heads of the Departments, Chairpersons of the Centres for Studies, Director DUIET, Dibrugarh University for kind information.
- 7. The Joint/ Deputy Controller of Examinations, A/B/C, Dibrugarh University for kind information and necessary action.
- 8. The System Administrator, Dibrugarh University for information and necessary action.
- 9. The Assistant System Analyst, Dibrugarh University for information and necessary action.
- 10. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University with a request to upload the Notification in the Dibrugarh University website.

11. File.

Deputy Registrar (Academic)
Dibrugarh University